A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #2, #3, AND #4 TO THE CITY OF 

BRIGHTON CONTRACT WITH  HUNT CONSTRUCTION, CONSULTING, 

MANAGEMENT INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE TOWER 

ROAD AND SOUTHERN STREET PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($168,475); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 

TO EXECUTE SAID CHANGE ORDERS #2, #3, AND #4 ON BEHALF OF THE 

CITY; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HIS DESIGNEE TO 

UNDERTAKE SUCH TASKS AND EXECUTE SUCH DOCUMENTS AS MAY BE 

REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT THE CHANGE ORDER AND COMPLETE THE